CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0268

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS (CITY) AND AURORA WEST ALLIS MEDICAL CENTER (HOSPITAL) FOR THE 340B DRUG PRICING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Hospital provides services to indigent, underinsured, or uninsured in West Allis and surrounding communities; and,

WHEREAS, the Hospital, has provided these services, since July 1, 2014; and,

WHEREAS, the Hospital wishes to make a formal commitment to the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney and Health Commissioner have reviewed the MOU and support approval; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Common Council of the City that the MOU be approved, and the City Administrator is authorized to sign the document and make any and all other related arrangements on behalf of the City.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0268" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0268(*Added*)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL JULY 18, 2023.

AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
		X	
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			
	X	X	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Attest Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of

West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis